2025 Staff List s J

ADMINISTRATION & OPERATIONS

Mike Waterman, CATP, CTA

President & CEO
(714) 765-2840
mwaterman@visitanaheim.org

Christina Dawson, CATP, CTA

Chief Operating Officer
(714) 765-2845
cdawson@yvisitanaheim.org

Debbie Taylor, CATP, CTA

Vice President, Talent & Culture
(714) 765-2846
dtaylor@visitanaheim.org




Brooke McGeorge, CATP, CTA

Manager, HR & Accounting
(714) 765-2844
bmcgeorge@visitanaheim.org

Greg Chronister, CATP CTA
Supervisor, Shipping & Receiving

(714) 765-2851
gchronister@visitanaheim.org

Michelle Amon, CATP, CTA
Receptionist

(714) 765-2856
mdamon@visitanaheim.org

Judith Flores, CATP, CTA
Executive Assistant

(714) 765-2843
jflores@visitanaheim.org



FINANCE

Joy Hedrick, CATP, CTA

Vice President, Finance
(714) 765-2848
jhedrick@visitanaheim.org

Cindy Doughty, CATP, CTA
Manager, Payroll/Accounts Payable
(714) 765-2847
cdoughty@visitanaheim.org

Daniel Nguyen, CATP, CTA

Staff Accountant
(714) 765-2842
dnguyen@visitanaheim.org

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE

John Picou, CATP, CTA
Director, Business Intelligence
(714) 765-2923
jpicou@visitanaheim.org




Shannel Dooley, CATP, CTA
Administrator, Business Intelligence
(714) 765-2922
sdooley@visitanaheim.org

Israel Esparza, CATP, CTA
System Administrator, Business Intelligence
(714) 765-2902

iesparza@yvisitanaheim.org

Samantha Lujan, CATP, CTA
Business Intelligence Analyst

(714) 765-2906

slujan@visitanaheim.org

COMMUNITY RELATIONS & PARTNERSHIP

Pepe Avila, CATP, CTA

Senior Vice President, Community Relations &
Partnership

(714) 765-2930

pavila@visitanaheim.org




Julie Freund, CATP, CTA

Director, Partnership Sales & Workforce
Development

(714) 765-2950
jfreund@visitanaheim.org

Renee Gudzunas, CATP, CTA
Senior Manager, Workforce Development
(714) 765-2951
rgudzunas@yvisitanaheim.org

Kelly Grass, CATP, CTA
Manager, Partnership Services
(714) 765-2940
kgrass@visitanaheim.org

Barbara McClelland, CATP, CTA
Manager, CTA Program

(714) 765-2850
bmcclelland@visitanaheim.org




Stacy Miranda, CATP, CTA
Specialist, Partnership Programs
(714) 765-2878
smiranda@visitanaheim.org

Alex Alkoraishi, CATP, CTA
Project Specialist, Workforce Development
(714) 765-2849
alkoraishi@visitanaheim.org

Alaysia Sharma, CATP, CTA
Manager, Project & Partnership Fulfillment
(714) 765-2861

asharma@visitanaheim.org

CONVENTION & MEETING SALES

Ronnie Collins, CATP, CTA
Chief Sales Officer

(714) 765-2860
rcollins@visitanaheim.org




Virna Navia, CATP, CTA

Vice President, Intermediary Strategy
(714) 765-2876
vnavia@visitanaheim.org

CONVENTION SALES

Lora Stanley, CATP, CTA

Vice President, Convention Sales
(630) 579-8071
Istanley@visitanaheim.org

Nancy Umansky, CATP, CTA

Director, Convention Sales, Midwest Region
(714) 765-2834
numansky@visitanaheim.org

Tom Michalisko, CMP, CATP, CTA

Director, Convention Sales, Mid-Atlantic Region
(714) 765-2833
tmichalisko@visitanaheim.org




Kimberly Mladenik, CATP, CTA

Director, Convention Sales, Mid-Atlantic Region
(703) 865-8785
kmladenik@visitanaheim.org

Julie Rice, CATP, CMP, HMCC, PCA,
CTA

Director, Convention Sales, Eastern Region
(714) 833-2932
jrice@visitanaheim.org

AJ Arnett, CATP, CTA

Director, Convention Sales, Southern Region
(714) 765-2862
aarnett@visitanaheim.org

Karna Zelidon, CATP, CTA

Director, Convention Sales, Northwest Region
(714) 765-2832
kzelidon@visitanaheim.org



Katie Wright, CATP, CTA

Director, Convention Sales, Sports Development
(714)765-2859
kwright@visitanaheim.org

Veronica Dixon, CATP, CTA

Manager, Convention Sales
(714) 765-2839
vdixon@yvisitanaheim.org

Sue Stemley, CATP, CASE, DES, CTA

Business Development Manager, Convention Sales
(714) 765-2877
sstemley@visitanaheim.org

Nana Cho, CATP, CTA

Coordinator, Convention Sales
(714) 765-2875
ncho@visitanaheim.org




Marinna Paepule, CATP, CTA

Coordinator, Convention Sales
(714) 765-2874
mpaepule@visitanaheim.org

Lilian Olguin, CTA
Coordinator, Convention Sales
(714) 765-2825
lolguin@yvisitanaheim.org

Jeff Leeds, CTA

Coordinator, Convention Sales
(714) 765-2872
jleeds@visitanaheim.org

James Robinson, CATP, DES, CTA

Senior Director, Meeting Sales
(714) 765-2862
jrobinson@visitanaheim.org




Bernadette Churchill, CATP, CTA
Senior Manager, Meeting Sales

(714) 765-2866

bchurchill@visitanaheim.org

Isaac Gutierrez, CATP, CTA
Manager, Meeting Sales

(714) 765-2871
igutierrez@visitanaheim.org

Aubrey Brown, CATP, CTA

Manager, Meeting Sales
(714) 765-2863
abrown@visitanaheim.org

Megan Taguines, CATP, CTA
Manager, Meeting Sales

(714) 765-2865
mtaguines@visitanaheim.org




Bryan Flores, CATP, CTA

Manager, Meeting Sales
(714) 765-2864
bryan.flores@visitanaheim.org

Haylie Adams, CATP, CTA

Manager, Executive Meeting Sales
(714) 765-2873
hadams@visitanaheim.org

TOURISM

Adriel Terbeche, CATP, CTA

Vice President, Tourism and International Sales
(714) 765-2827
aterbeche@uvisitanaheim.org

Kathy Abrams, CATP, CTA

Director, Tourism Development
(714) 765-2946
kabrams@uvisitanaheim.org




Michael Young, CATP, CTA

Director, Tourism Development
(714)765-2945
myoung@yvisitanaheim.org

Firoozeh Tahmassebi, CATP, CTA

Director, Tourism Development
(714)765-2828
ftahmassebi@visitanaheim.org

Desi Leal, CATP, CTA
Specialist, Tourism & Partnership
(714) 765-2858
dleal@visitanaheim.org

Sonya Henry, CATP, CTA, CMP

Senior Director, Destination Services & Events
(714) 765-2948
shenry@yvisitanaheim.org




Christina Domino-Philpott , CATP,
CTA, CMP

Director of Events
(714) 765-2868
cdomino@visitanaheim.org

Jackie Mayeda, CATP, CTA
Manager, Trade Show & Events

(714) 765-2893
jmayeda@visitanaheim.org

Zelina Gore, CTA
Manager, Events

(714) 765-2956
zgore@visitanaheim.org

Tracy Tsang, CATP, CTA

Manager, Destination Services & Events
(714) 765-2937
ttsang@visitanaheim.org




Melanie Pollak, CATP, CTA

Manager, Destination Services & Events
(714) 765-2896
mpollak@visitanaheim.org

Jenni Pearl, CATP, CTA

Manager, Destination Services & Events
(714) 765-2869
jpearl@visitanaheim.org

Christina Martinez, CATP, CTA
Specialist, Destination Services & Events
(714) 765-2867

cmartinez@visitanaheim.org

Carmen Mercado, CATP, CTA

Coordinator, Trade Show & Events
(714) 765-2899
cmercado@yvisitanaheim.org




Kelly DeSimas, CATP, CTA

Coordinator, Destination Services
(714) 765-2949
kdesimas@visitanaheim.org

Scott Oklin, CATP, CTA

Chief Marketing Officer
(714) 765-2830
soklin@visitanaheim.org

Sue O’Shea, CATP, CTA

Vice President, Marketing
(714) 765-2910
soshea@yvisitanaheim.org

Steve Rathje, CATP, CTA

Director, Content & Digital Marketing
(714) 765-2920
srathje@visitanaheim.org




Nancy Lemus, CATP, CTA

Senior Marketing Manager, Tourism & Partnership
(714) 765-2918

nlemus@visitanaheim.org

Ariel Rodriguez, CATP, CTA

Marketing Manager, Meetings & Conventions
(714) 865-2916
arodriguez@visitanaheim.org

Nancy Palmer, CATP, CTA, MBA

Senior Creative Manager, Marketing
(714) 765-2919
npalmer@visitanaheim.org

Diane Chemali, CATP, CTA

Digital Marketing Manager, Marketing
(714) 765-2853
dchemali@visitanaheim.org



Lennette Tapia, CATP, CTA
Specialist, Marketing

(714) 765-2912
ltapia@visitanaheim.org

Amanda Ellis, CATP, CTA

Coordinator, Marketing
(714) 765-2824
aellis@visitanaheim.org

Lindsay Swanson, CATP, CTA
Vice President, Communications

(714) 765-2928
Iswanson@visitanaheim.org

Wesley Kirkpatrick, CATP, CTA

Director, Social Media
(714) 765-2826
wkirkpatrick@visitanaheim.org




Bre Flores, CATP, CTA
Manager, International Communications
(714) 765-2927
bflores@visitanaheim.org

Laura Lanzi, CATP, CTA
Manager, Communications

(714) 765-2947
llanzi@visitanaheim.org

Tim Cayem, CATP, CTA
Content Manager, Communications
(714) 765-2854
tcayem@visitanaheim.org



